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BRAZIL (4)
Bombinhas, Méier, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne
FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise
GREECE (2)
Aigio, Athens
INDIA (4)
Hyderabad, Kurukshetra, Luhari, Yamunanagar
ROMANIA (3)
Busteni, Margineni, Pogana
SPAIN (1)
Ubeda
TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte
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Busteni
Guarne
Hyderabad
Kurukshetra
Lafrancaise
Luhari
Margineni
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Janeiro

Pogana
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Yamunanagar

Greece
Greece
Tunisia
Romania
Colombia
India
India
France
India
Romania
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Romania
Spain

India

1st High 5chool of Aigio

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

Ecole Primaire Raouabi
Colegiul lon Kalinderu
Grupo Astrofanaticos

Space Adhyaan

Technology Education & Research
Integrated Institutions

Collége Antonin Perbosc

Govt 555 Luhari

Gh. Popescu School
Universidade Federal de Itajuba

Centro Educacional Mosso Mundo

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro,
Méier

Scoala Gimnaziala Mr.1 Pogana

Colegio 5alesiano Santo Domingo
Savio

Mukand Lal PS Sarojini Colony

38.252

38.027

37.284

45.416

6.274

17.385

29.924

44,127

26.740

44.533

-22.411

-22.890

-22.904

46.313

38.017

30.133

22.079

23.726

9.868

25535

-75.449

78.487

76.724

1.237

77.927

24.554

-45.535

-43.317

-43.280

27.575

-3.367

77.283



Aigio, Greece

January 2019

Latitude (*) +N/-S__| Longitude (*) +E/-W

"
- Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date __________ [Gromon _______[Shadow ______[Angle |
17 January 2019 30.0 cm 49.7 cm 3.9
21 January 2019 30.0 cm 48.3 cm 582"

21/01/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
21/01/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°

58.2° Aigio

64.1° Lafrancaise

360° x 653km

: = = 39844 km
circumference 64.1° - 58.2°
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Athens, Greece

January 2019
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et TSR
ongitude (°) +E/-W

n

R — Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date " Gromon [Shadow |Angle

18 January 2018 49.0 cm 80.0 cm 58.5 °

21 January 2019 246.0 cm 384.0 cm 57.4°

18/01/2018 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
18/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

58.5° Athens

A

1.7° Rio de Janeiro

360° x
circumference = 6768km _ 40473 km

58.5° + 1.7°







Bizerte, Tunisia

January 2019

-

Fiag__|City | Country ISchool | Latitude (") 2N/ | Longitude () -/W

“ Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
Dot TGromon |Shadow [Angle |
15 January 2019 34 cm 56 cm 58.7 °

15/01/2019 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
15/01/2019 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
67.7° Pogana

58.7° Bizerte

1003km

360° x 1003km

: - = 40120 km
circumference 67.7° . 58.7°







Busteni, Romania

January 2019 : --

e - ;
Flsg_|City | Country School | Latitude () +N'S | Longitude () +EI-W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
Date  |Goomon [Shadow |Angle |
10 January 2019 10.5 cm 25cm 67.2°

11 January 2019 3.8cm 9 cm 67.1°

13 January 2019 7.3cm 17.0 cm 66.8 °

14 January 2019 17.3 cm 40 cm 66.6 °

15 January 2019 50.0 cm 114.4 cm 66.4 °

16 January 2019 50 cm 113.4 cm 66.2 °

17 January 2019 50.0 cm 112.4 cm 66.0 °

18 January 2019 50.0 cm 111.4 cm 65.8 °

21 January 2019 21.7cm 47.0 cm 65.2 °

22 January 2019 50.0 cm 107.1 cm 65.0 °

23 January 2019 32.0cm 67.8 cm 64.7 ©

28 January 2019 50.0 cm 100.5 cm 63.5 °

29 January 2019 50.0 cm 99.4 cm 63.3 °

14/01/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
14/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

66.6° Busteni

7589km

1.7° Rio de Janeiro

: _360° x 7589km _
circumference = 66.6° + 1.7° = 40001 km
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Guarne, Colombia

January 2019

Flag_|city | Country |School | Latitude (") NS | Longitude () sE/W

|

- Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
O S 7 " S
10 January 2019 73 cm 38.8 cm

11 January 2019 73.0cm 38.9cm 28.1°

12 January 2019 73 cm 39 cm 28.1°

22 January 2019 21.0cm 10.0 cm 25"

23 January 2019 21.0cm 10.1 cm 5.7

24 January 2019 94.5 cm 44.5 cm 252

29 January 2019 94.5 cm 41.9 cm Fas i s

24/01/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
24/01/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
63.1° Lafrancaise

25.2° Guarne

360° x 4205km
63.1° - 25.2°

= 39942 km

circumference =
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Hyderabad, India
January 2019

- N -Iﬂ:-lclhw
: ) Jin 1239 23008
Flg (G | Country [Schonl | Laitude () NS | Longitude ) -E1W
s Hyderabad  India Space Adhyaan 17.385 78.487
et TGuomon  Stiom ege |
12 January 2019 18.8 cm 15.1 cm 38.8°

12/01/2019 (Margineni-Slobozia-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°

12/01/2019 (Hyderabad-India) Latitude: 17.385°
66.3° Margineni-Slobozia

3016km

38.8° Hyderabad

360° x 3016km

: fi - = 39482 km
circumference =~ oo




of Astranamy

= -',“.-""};';'5‘

-




Kurukshetra, India

January 2019

Latitude (°) Longitude (*)
Flag | City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Technology Education & Research

ﬁ Kurukshetra India Integrated Institutions 29.924 76.724
Dt TGuomon [shadow _|mge |

28 January 2019 29.0cm 31.6cm 47.5°

28/01/2019 (Kurukshetra-India) Latitude: 29.924°
28/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

47.5° Kurukshetra

5868km

4.5° Rio de Janeiro I

circumference = 300" x 5868km 40625 km

47.5° + 4.5°







Lafrancaise, France

January 2019

Flag__|City | Country [School __________|Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.231
O (S ™ "
21 January 2019 100.0 cm 206.0 cm

24 January 2019 100.0 cm 197.1 cm 63.1°

28 January 2019 100.0 cm 189.2 cm 62.1°

24/01/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
24/01/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
63.1° Lafrancaise

25.2° Guarne

360° x 4205km
63.1° - 25.2°

= 39942 km

circumference =






Luhari, India

January 2019

Fiag ity | Country [School | Lattude (") -5 | Longiude () s W

i Luhari India Govt 555 Luhari 26.740 77.927

S S T

11 January 2019 27.5 cm 29.5cm

11/01/2019 (Luhari-India) Latitude: 26.74°
11/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

47° Luhari

5514km

1.7° Rio de Janeiro

circumference = 360" x 5614km 40761 km

47° + 1.7°







Margineni, Romania

January 2019

al

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44,533 24.554
Dot Gromon  [Shadow  lngle |
12 January 2019 50 cm 114 cm 66.3 °

14 January 2019 50.0 cm 110.5 cm 65.7

14/01/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
14/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

65.7° Margineni

7491Kkm

\

1.7° Rio de Janeiro

: _ 360°x 7491km _
circumference = 65.7° + 1 7° = 40011 km







Piranguinho, Brazil

January 2019

- ] Y
Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (") +E-W
m Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
[ S ™ 7 S
11 January 2019 70 cm -1cm
17 January 2019 70.0 cm -1.7cm -1.4°

11/01/2019 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
11/01/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

59.6° Ubeda

6714km

0.8° Piranguinho

. _ 360°x 6714km _
circumference = 59.6° + 0.8° = 40017 km
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Pogana, Romania

January 2019

Flag_|City |Country Ischool | Latitude (") NS ] Longitude () E/W

I I Pogana Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Nr.1 Pogana 46.313 27.575
Date  |Gnomon _|Shadow _ |Angle |
13 January 2019 67 cm 175 cm 69.1°

15 January 2019 33.5cm 81.7cm 67.7 °

18 January 2019 39.6 cm 91.5cm 66.6 °

15/01/2019 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
15/01/2019 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
67.7° Pogana

58.7° Bizerte

1003km

360° x 1003km

: - = 40120 km
circumference 67.7° . 58.7°







Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil
January 2019

Flag | City | Country [School | Latitude () /5 | Longitude () 7/

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo  -22.890 -43.317
L [ S ™ S
03 January 2019 100.0 cm 2.0cm
10 January 2019 100 cm -3 cm i
11 January 2019 100 cm -3 cm - AT
14 January 2019 100.0 cm -3.0cm 1.7
15 January 2019 100 cm =3 I =17
16 January 2019 100.0 cm -3.5¢cm -2.0°
18 January 2019 100.0 cm -3.0cm = LA
24 January 2019 100.0 cm -4.0 cm FE
28 January 2019 38.0 cm -3.0cm -4,5°
30 January 2019 100.0 cm -4.0 cm =23
31 January 2019 100.0 cm -5.0 cm 29

14/01/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
14/01/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

66.6° Busteni

1.7° Rio de Janeiro

: _ 360°x 7589km _
circumference = 66.6° + 1 7° = 40001 km







Rio de Janeiro Méier, Brazil

January 2019

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Rio de : Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro,

T Brazil Wins -22.904 -43.280
e EE——— St e
12 January 2019 22 cm -1.5cm
13 January 2019 30 cm -0.5cm 5L

13/01/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
13/01/2019 (Meéier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

66.8° Busteni

1°  Meier

circumference = 550 nx [590km._ 40301 km
66.8° + 1°







Ubeda, Spain e —

January 2019

Fiag_| ity | Country [School | Laitude (") +NI5 | Longitude (*) EI-W
I

_i_. Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
Dae — Gromon [Shadow  lAngle |
11 January 2019 208 cm 354.5 cm 220

12 January 2019 55.0 cm 90.0 cm 58.6 °

18 January 2019 87.1cm 142.2 cm 58.5 °

25 January 2019 87.1 cm 132.7 cm ob. T

11/01/2019 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
11/01/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

59.6° Ubeda

6714km

0.8° Piranguinho

. _ 360°x 6714km _
circumference = 59.6° + 0.8° = 40017 km







Yamunanagar, India

January 2019

--.‘. o SV,
Fiag_[City | Country [School | Latitude (") NS | Longituce () +E/-W
]

& Yamunanagar India Mukand Lal PS Sarojini Colony 30.133 77.283
Date — Gromon Shadow lAngle |
11 January 2019 45 cm 57 cm 5.7 °

11/01/2019 (Yamunanagar-india) Latitude: 30.133°
11/01/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

51.7° Yamunanagar '

5838km

0.8° Piranguinho

circumference = 360 x 5838km 40032 km

51.7° + 0.8°










